Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S.1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

0117548
Name of Company
Stuart & Sons Limited
/
o
Neville Barry Kahn, PO Box 810, 66 Shoe Lane, London, EC4A 3WA
Dominic Lee Zoong Wong, PO Box 810, 66 Shee Lane, London, EC4A 3WA
the hquidator{s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the period from 09/05/2014 to 08/05/2015
Signed Date I \\A\M (LO\ J
L~ J_J
Deloitte LLP /
PO Box 8§10
66 Shoe Lane
London N
EC4A 3WA <
E - A4AVHBQP*
A0 03/07/2015 #87
Ref STUAO3L/MXH/CLB/CPB COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS”)
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (“WWUK?")
Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“"WWRET")
Royal Doulton Limited {(“RD LTD”)

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited (“RDUK?”)

Stuart & Sons Limited (“S&S”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD")

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION})

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 4.49B AND 4.49C
OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED) FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2014

2 July 2015

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the creditors for information

purposes The reportis pnvate and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information
purposes, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of S&S and W LTD on 11 May 2011

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are icensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 0207 936 3000
Fax 0207 007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2.  JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 3
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 5
5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 6
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2, Joint Liquidators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period from 9 May 2014 to 8

May 2015 per Company and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, Statum, RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11
May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for S&S and W LTD.

3. Joint Liquidators’ time costs for the period 9 May 2014 to 8 May 2015 per Company
and the cumulative period from 10 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for JWS, WWUK, Statum,
RD LTD and RDUK, and the cumulative period from 11 May 2011 to 8 May 2015 for
S&S and WLTD.




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“Act’ Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

‘e Approximately

“Deloitte” Deloitte LLP

"JWS" Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (in Liquidation)

*m” Million

“PPF” Pension Protection Fund

“Prescrnibed Part’ The Prescribed Part (Section 178A of the insolvency Act

1986 (Prescribed Part Order) Order 2003}

“‘RDLTD” Royal Doulton Limited (in Liquidation)

“RDUK" Royal Doulten (UK) Limited (in Liquidation)

“SIP7 (E&W)” Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
“S&S8" Stuart & Sons Limited (in Liguidation)

“Statum” Statum Limited (in Liguidation)

“the Companies” {(and each a Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Waterford
“Company”} Wedgwood UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retail

Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton (UK} Lirnited, Stuart & Sons Lirited and
Statum Limited (all in Ligutdation)

“the Joint Liquidators” Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP
“the Lenders” Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-

ordinated by Bank of Amenca N A as agent of the
members of the syndicate

“the Rules” Insclvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
“WLTD" Wedgwood Limited (in Liquidation)
“WWRET" Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited {(in Liquidation)

“WWUK" Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC (in Liquidation)




| 1.1
|

1.2

1.3

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 4 489B and Rule 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the iiqutdations of the Companies since
our last report to creditors dated 4 July 2014

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports, we have not
included detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have fecused on
progress of the hquidations subsequent to those reports

Schedules of statutory information in respect of the Companies are attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies following cessation of the administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remove Angus
Matthew Martin as Joint Liquidator of the Companies following his retirement from Deloitte on
8 May 2013 Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong will continue in their capacity
as Joint Liquidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Joint Liguidators cenfirm that they are
authonised to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointly and severally

Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the iquidations, all communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice
or report All creditors’ statutory notices will be retained on the website for at least 3 months
after being uploaded to the site

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 1




21

2.2

2.3

24

25

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Sterling, Euro and Dollar (where applicable) receipts and
payments accounts covering the twelve month period to 8§ May 2015, together with a
summary for the period of our appointment

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations dunng the twelve month
penod together with details of costs incurred but as yet remain unpaid

Asset realisations

Duning the period covering this report, the main asset realisations in the Companies are the
receipts of intercompany dividend payments The Companies had significant intercompany
debt, which by virtue of the Prescnbed Part distnbutions resulted in further recoveries for a

number of the Companies

In addition to the above, the Companies also received bank interest Details of the
intercompany dividend payments and bank interest received are detailed on the attached
receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Payments

Durning the period of this report, the payments in respect of printing and postage costs of
£1,269 and Statutory Advertising costs in respect of advertising the Notice of Intended
Dividend to creditors was paid from JWS

The Companies are required to submit Corporation Tax returns which are prepared and
submitted by the Deloitte tax tearn Corporation Tax was payable in both WWRET and RDUK
of £1,473 and £1,431 respechively

Estimated future realisations
»

There are no further assets that the Joint Liguidators expect to realise, other than the recovery
of input VAT

Estimated outcome for creditors

Prescribed Part dividends were paid to unsecured, non-preferential creditors of the
Companies on 17 October 2014 Further details of the Prescribed Part dividends can be found
at Section 3 3

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 2




31

3.2

3.3

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
administrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yield bonds totalling €166m have junior
ranking securtty over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over
property, book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have
debentures containing floating charges over all the Companies’ remaining assets

The Joint Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of
the Companies’ assets during the administrations During the iquidations the Jfoint Liqurdators
have distnibuted a further ¢ €4 2m as detailed in the attached euro and dollar receipts and
payments account at Appendix 2 No further distnbutions have been made in the pernod of this
report

The Joint Liguidators anticipate paying a further distribution to the Lenders of ¢ £ 2m

Preferential creditors

As detailed In the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330,638
and RDUK totalling £19,645 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors in
the other Companies

Prescribed Part

The Prescnbed Part applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set
aside for unsecured creditors This equates to

* 50% of net property up to £10,000,
+ Pius, 20% cf net property in excess of £10,000
* Subject to a maximum of £600,000

Prescribed Part dividends were declared on 17 October 2014 and paid to all creditors with
agreed claims in the Companies A schedule showing the amounts of agreed claims in each
of the Companies and the pence in the £ distnibution 18 shown below

Company Total agreed claims (E) |Distribution (pence in the £)
JWs* 446,598,031 012
WWUK 2,461,312 260
Statum 31,939,002 186
WWRET 50,257,457 117
RD LTD 1,916,008 348
RDUK* 249,713,792 023
S&s* 8,326,386 033
W LTD 762,676 4 86

*Please nole that the dividend in JWS, RDUK and S&S w as less than one pence in the £

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 3




If you were a creditor with an agreed claim in one of the Companies and you have not
yet received or banked your cheque, please contact The Insolvency Service Unclaimed
Dividends department directly on 0121 698 4268 All uncashed cheques have now been
paid to The Insolvency Service unclaimed dividends account.

34 Unsecured creditors

The Joint Liquidators can confirm that there will be no further distnbutions to unsecured
creditors of the Companies

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 4




4.1

4.2

4.3

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Investigations

As part of the Joint Liqguidators’ statutory duties, investigations into the conduct of the
Companies' Directors were completed

In this regard, confidential reports was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
20M

Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous reports to creditors for further details of transactions with connected
parties

EC Regulations

Council Regulation (EC) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

51 Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Joint Liquidaters’ remuneration for RD LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and
W LTD was fixed on a tme cost basis at meetings of creditors held on 2¢ June 2011

The basis of the Jomnt Liquidators’ remuneration in respect of Statum and WWRET was
fixed at meetings of creditors held on 30 August 2012 on a time costs basis

At a meeting of creditors of JWS held on 30 July 2012, the basis of the Joint
Liguidators’ remuneration was fixed as follows

That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the tme properly given
by the Joint Liguidators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the liquidation,
calculated at the prevalling standard hourly charge out rates used by Delatte LLP at the
time when the work I1s performed, subject to the charge-out rates not exceeding those
outlined in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And
that the Joint Liguidators be authonsed to draw their remuneration, plus VAT from the
tiquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the
case

That the Joint Liquidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in
the Liquidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte
LLP at the time when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Joint Liguidators be
authonsed to draw their disbursements for mileage from the iquidation estate

5.1.2 Remuneration

During the period covering this report, the Joint Liquidators have incurred time costs and
drawn remuneration as follows

Company Total remuneration | No of Hours Charged | Average charge |Total remuneration drawn
charged out rate 9 May 2014 - 8 May 2015
9 May 2014 - 8 May (£}
2015
(£)
JWS 208,214 500 416 120,249
WWUK 16,940 36 469 17,377
Statum 20,327 48 423 20,996
WWRET 24,243 55 437 16,549
RO LTD 29,562 70 419 43,586
RDUK 66,521 183 363 22,474
588 17 978 42 429 12,850
WLTD 38,571 103 373 49,786
Total 422,356 1,037 407 303,867

During the whole period of the iquidations, the Joint Liquidators have incurred time costs and
drawn total remuneration as follows

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 6




5.2

Company Total remuneration |No of Hours Charged | Average charge out Remuneration
charged rate drawn since date of

(E) {E} appointment

(E)

JWS 628,455 1,697 370 430,292
WWUK 140,808 222 634 98,175
Statum 59,187 145 407 48,433
WWRET 62,810 152 412 47 307
RDUK 186,877 491 381 100,942
RD LTD 90,640 209 433 74,690
S&S 59,736 147 406 42,835
W LTD 113,888 316 360 95,901
Total 1,342,502 3,381 397 938,575

This time 1s charged in six minute increments A more detailed breakdown of time In respect
of each Company can be found at Appendix 3

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categories

« Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of our
appointments, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case records, statutory
reporting, comphance and cashiering which includes processing payments and monthly
bank reconcihations

= Investigations includes investigating the Companies affairs and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

« Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insunng assets, property issues,
and disposal of stocks and collection of debts

o Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, general creditor communications, llaising
with the Lenders, agreeing preferential creditor claims and paying a preferential dividend,
dealing and agreeing unsecured creditor claims, including paying a Prescribed Part
dividend In the Companies and general creditor correspondence

« Other matters includes dealing with tax matters and preparing and submitting tax
computations and prepanng and submitting VAT reclaims to HM Revenue & Customs

"A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” Is avallable for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in writing to the Joint Liquidators
at the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

During the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators have incurred expenses in JWS
totalling £360 for printing costs and £10 1n respect of courier charges In RDUK, pnnting costs
totalling £132 were incurred

Mileage Is calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at
the time when the mileage 1s incurred

Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categones of staff 1s based on our 2014
national charge out rates as summarnsed below Please also note that the range of charge out

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 7




rates 1s now provided separately for Asststant Directors and Assistant Managers, this
information was previously provided under the category of Managers’ rates

£ £

Grade Sept 2012 - From Sept 2014
Aug 2014

Partners/Directors 605 to 950 615 to 970
Assistant Directors 465 to 720 475 to 735
Managers 400 to 645 410 to 660
Assistant Managers 305 to 515 310 to 525
Assistants and Support Staff 155 to 305 50 to 310

The average charge out rates applicable to this case are provided at Appendix 3

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain aircumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall cutside the Restructuring Services department bands
quoted above so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates
may also fall outside the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded their ime
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr
senionty and expernience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

Charge out rates increased on 1 September 2014

53 Other professional costs

As previously advised, Linklaters LLP was instructed by the Joint Liquidators to advise on
appropriate legal matters During the period of this report, professional fees of £2,000 and
legal disbursements of £5 have been paid from WWUK Ths related to legal advice in respect
of shareholder claims

All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

54 Creditors’ nght to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Joint
Liquidators to provide addittonal information regarding remuneration or expenses to that
already supplied within thus report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of
this report, in accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

55 Creditors’ night to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 8




orders (In accordance with Ruie 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Joint Liguidators are entitled te charge or otherwise challenging some
or all of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detalling the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under prior progress reports

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 [+]




APPENDIX 1
Page 10of 8

JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED {IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORiVIATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Precision Studios Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0613288
21 October 1958
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC

Bank of America

ABM Amro Bank

Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayerische Landesbank

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Antheny Jones
David Sculley
Elizabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Moira Gavin

Peter Gouldandris
Kevin McGoran

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 10




APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Regrstered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer
Public Limited

In Ligquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Londen

EC4A 3WA

02058427
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland
Bank of Amenica

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Gouldandris
Chryssanthie O'Reilly
Alan Francis Wedgwood

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 11




STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 3 of 8

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Statum Limited
n/a
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0342652

22 August 1938

Mark Downie

Barclays Bank

Bank of America

Ulster Bank
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding

Mona Gavin

Ehzabeth Blackmore

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 12




APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 8

| WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Jont Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appomntment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited
Wedgwood Marketing Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

06244889
31 March 1959
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding
Maria Gavin

Ehzabeth Blackmore

Moria Gavin/Wedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 13




APPENDIX 1
Page 5 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidaters

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Drrectors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Alled English Potteries
Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Royal
Doulton Tableware (Holdings) Limited, Royal
Douiton Limited and Royal Doultoen PLC

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Londen

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 14




APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date -
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Rayal Doulton {UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited

In Liguidation

Hiil House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloifte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1848

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
Bank of Amenca

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie
Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 15




APPENDIX 1
Page 7 of 8

STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liquidators

Company Number
{ncorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Stuart & Sons Limited
n/a
In Liquidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0117548
5 September 1911
Sinead Gillen

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Anthony Jones
David Fyfe
Elhzabeth Blackmore
Mark Downie

Colin McGookin
John Foley

None

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 16




WEDGWOOD LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

Company Name
Previous Names
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Ligudators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and DL Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

044052
8 May 1895
Mark Downie

Barclays Bank PLC
Bank of America

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Elzabeth Blackmore
James Harding

Mona Gavin

Mona Gavin/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC — 1
James Harding/MWaterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 17




APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{Im Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators’ Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (E) {£) £)
Sundry refunds 214 95 - 21495
Freehold land & property 255,000 00 - 255,000 00
Book debts 365 - 365
Transfer of funds from Administration 2,152,508 70 - 2,152,508 70
Contnbution to legal fees from WWRD 2,500 00 - 2,500 00
Bank Interest Gross 23,471 01 3,657 74 27,12875
Transfer of funds from Euro account 637 - 637
Intercompany Loan Recevable 2,129,884 17 - 2,129,884 17
Intercompany Dmwdend Received - 583,461 99 583,461 99
VAT Recewable from Administration Penod 4,888 21 - 4,888 21
4,568,477 06 587,11973 5,155,596 79
Payments
Utiihies 13,390 95 - 13,380 95
Secunty 137,830 75 - 137,830 75
Management Fees 21000 - 210 00
Intercompany Loan Payable 689,982 32 - 689,982 32
Administrators’ Fees paid in the Liguidation 734,070 50 - 734,070 50
Administrators’ Disbursements paid in the Liguidation 6,430 64 - 6,430 64
Liquidaters' Fees 310,043 30 120,249 00 430,292 30
Liquidaters' Expenses 1,113 65 603 33 1,717 28
Agents Fees 17,999 12 - 17,999 12
Legal Fees 62,696 31 - 62,696 31
Storage Costs 2234 - 22 34
Postage and Redirection 9,855 42 1,269 00 11,124 42
Statutory Adwertising 688 50 253 80 942 30
Envwronmental Insurance 66,641 60 66,641 60
Bank Charges 6130 020 61 50
DT Unclaimed Dwdends 574 99 - 574 99
Inland Revenue 6,131 02 - 6,131 02
Preferential Creditors 330,638 08 - 330,638 08
Floating Charge Creditor 910,698 50 - 910,598 50
Prescnbed Part Diwdend - 535,651 82 535,651 82
3,299,079 59 658,027 15 3,957,106 74
Balance in hand 1,198,490 05
Made up as follows
Interest Beanng Current A/C 1,197,874 13
VAT Recevable 615 92
1,198,480 05
Note

-No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies maowed from

Administration to Liquidation




Receipts

Transfer of Funds from Administration

Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Distnbution to Secured Lender

Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up as follows

APPENDIX 2

Page 2 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
(3] © €
625,584 64 - 625,584 64
844 32 27 26 871 58
626,428.96 27 26 626,456.22
576,730 72 - 576,730 72
970 - 970
576,740 42 - 576,740.42
49,715 80
49,715 80

Interest Beanng Euro A/C

Note

No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies moved from

Administration to Liqudation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

19




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 20
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to  09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
($) %) %

Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Administration 1,041,844 51 - 1,041,944 51
Bank Interest Gross 33000 - 330 00

1,042, 274 51 - 1,042,274 51
Payments
Transfer to Sterling Account 10 34 - 10 34
Distnbution to Secured Lender 1,042,225 29 - 1,042,225 29
Bank Charges 38 88 - 38 88

1,042,274 51 - 1,042,274 51
Balance in hand -
Notes
1) No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Recepts and
Payments Accounts as the Companes moved from Admmnistration to
2) This account 1S now closed

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 20




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (£) (E) (€)
Transfer of Funds From Administration 22,805 35 - 22,805 35
Transfer of Funds From Euro Account 2417 - 24 17
Bank Interest Gross 31917 334 89 654 06
Intercompany Loan Receivable 73,244 92 - 73,244 92
Intercompany Divdend Recened - 334,528 59 334,528 59
96,393 61 334,863 48 431,257.09
Payments
Liquidators' Fees 80,798 25 17,377 00 98,175 25
Liquidators' Expenses 486 20 23333 719 53
Legal Fees 11,654 22 2,005 00 13,659 22
Bank Charges - 040 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 64,041 00 64,041 00
92,938.67 83,656.73 176,595.40
! Balance 1n hand 254,661.69
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 254,661 69
Note

No Statement of Affairs figure has been prouwded as the Companies moved from Administratien to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

21




APPENDIX 2

Page 5 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
$ $
(%) (%) ()
Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Administration 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 92 - 74 92
74 92 - 74 92

Balance 1n hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 22




APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
(€ © (€)

Receipts
Transfer of Funds from Administration 194,874 40 - 194,874 30
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 245 91 - 245 91

195,120 31 - 195,120 21
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling account 2862 - 29 62
Distnbution to Secured Lender 195,084 44 - 195,084 44
Bank Charges 615 - 615

195,120 21 - 195,120 21

Balance in Hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 23




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 20
Statum Limited
{In Liquidation}
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (E) (£} {£)
Receipt of Funds from Administration 30,341 41 - 30,341 41
Bank Interest Gross 3,558 01 1,727 05 5,285 06
Funds from old Company Bank Account 4,494 94 - 4,494 94
intercompany Loan Recenable 616,737 40 - 616,737 40
Intercompany Divdend Received - 511,685 93 511,685 93
655,131.76 513,412 98 1,168,544.74
Payments
Liquidators' Fees 2743675 20,996 00 48 432 75
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Bank Charges - G20 020
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 595,041 89 595,041 89
27,876 95 616,271.42 644,148.37
Balance in hand 524,396.37
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 524,396 37
Note

No Statement of Attairs figures are provded in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Companies

mowved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

24




APPENDIX 2
Page 8 of 20

Statum Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to Total
08/05/2014 08/05/2015
(€) (€) ©
Receipts
Transfer of funds from Admimstration 32,306 62 - 32,3086 62
Bank Interest 24 90 - 249
Intercompany Transfer 355 - 355
32,335 07 - 32,335 07
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 32,328 92 - 32,328 92
Bank Charges 615 - 615
32,335 07 - 32,335 07

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 25




APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 20
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014

to 08/05/2013 to 08/05/2014 Total
Recelpts (£) (£) (£)
Rates Refund 32371 - 32371
Transfer of Funds from Admurustration 1,242,151 21 - 1,242,151 21
Bank Interest Gross 15,573 99 1,155 30 16,729 29
Intercompany Divdend Received - 35,765 34 35,765 34

1,258,048 91 36,920 64 1,294,969 55
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 605,066 31 - 605,066 31
Liquidators' Fees 30,757 50 16,549 00 47,306 50
Lrquidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Corporation Tax - 1,473 04 1,473 04
Bank Charges - 040 0 40
Prescnbed Part Diwdend - 590 208 62 590,208 62

636,264 01 18,255.77 1,244,728 40

Balance 1n hand 50,241 15
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 50,241 15

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been provded as the Companies mowed from Admunistration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 26




Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Ligquidators’ Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015

APPENDIX 2
Page 10 of 20

10/05/2011 09/05/2014

to 08/05/2013 to 08/05/2015 Total
Receipt (€) €) (€)
Transfer of funds from Administration 747973 - 7.47973
Bark Interest Gross 8 69 377 12 46
7,488 42 377 7,492 19

Payments
Balance 1in hand 7,492 19

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015

27




APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 20

Royal Doulton Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

10/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total

Receipts {£) (£) (£)
Receipt of Funds from Admimstration 245,430 12 - 24543012
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 5910 - 59 10
Bank Interest Gross 3,085 40 38519 3,470 59
Rates Refund 15,853 18 - 15,853 16
Intercompany Divdend Recened - 129,183 59 129,183 59

264,427.78 129,568 78 393,996 56
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 116,737 40 - 116,737 40
Liquidators’ Fees 31,104 25 43,586 00 74,690 25
Liquidators’ Expenses 440 20 23333 673 53
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 66,592 04 66,592 04

148,281.85 110,411 37 258,693.22
Balance in hand 135,303 34
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 135,303 34

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been prouded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 28




APPENDIX 2
Page 12 of 20

Royal Doulton Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015
Receipts (€) € €
Bank Interest 540 39 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Administration 428 276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 72 45 - 7246
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
428,816 93 - 428,816 93

Balance in Hand -

Note
1 No Statement of Affarrs figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admnistration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annua!l Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 29




Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{in Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015

APPENDIX 2
Page 13 of 20

10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 to

08/05/2014 08/05/2015 Total
Receipts (€) (E) (£)
Transfer of Funds from Administration (Fixed) 28,326 89 - 28,326 89
Book Debts 10,029 86 - 10,029 86
Receipt of Funds from Administration 1,401,231 94 - 1,401,231 94
Rates Refund 5,237 11 - 5,237 11
Bank Interest Gross 16,747 70 1,076 97 17,824 67
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account £9 59 - 59 59

1,461,633 09 1,076 97 1,462,710 08

Payments
intercompany Loan Payable 728,797 52 - 728,797 52
Liquidators’ Fees 78,468 25 22,474 00 100,942 25
Liguidators' Expenses 626 70 365 33 992 03
Agents/Valuers Fees 7,760 76 - 7,760 76
Legal Fees 10,338 50 - 10,338 50
Bank Charges 2575 - 2575
DT! Unclaimed Divdends 108 50 - 108 50
Inland Revenue 1,577 28 - 1,677 28
Bank Charges - 040 040
Corporation Tax - 1,430 58 1,430 58
Preferential Creditors 19,645 34 - 19,645 34
Prescnbed Part Dimdend - 579,387 16 579,387 16

847,348 60 603,657 47 1,451,006 07
Balance 1n hand 11,703 99
Made up as follows
IB Current A/C 11,703 99
Note
No Statement of Affairs figures are provded as the Companies moved from Adminstration to Liquidation

30

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015




APPENDIX 2
Page 14 of 20

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/05/2011 to 09/05/2014 Total
08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts € (€) (€)
Bank Interest 283 13 - 283 13
Transfer of Funds from Administration 431,788 73 - 431,788 73

432,071 86 - 432,071 86
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 73 06 - 73 06
Distnbution to Secured Lender 431,992 65 - 431,992 65
Bank Charges 615 - 615

432,071 86 - 432,071 86

Balance 1n hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 31




APPENDIX 2
Page 15 of 20

Royal Doulton {UK) Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’ Dollar Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
10/052011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/20156

Recelpts %) $) %)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 151,230 64 - 151,230 64

151,230 64 - 151,230 64
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 64

151,230 64 - 151,230 64

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 32




APPENDIX 2
Page 16 of 20

Stuart & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liguidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to 8 May 2015

11/05/2011 09/05/2014
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015 Total

Recelpts (£) (£) (E)
VAT Refund from Administration 3,919 90 - 3,919 90
Transfer from Adminmistration 387,000 58 - 387,000 58
Transfer from Euro Account 9 96 - 996
Bank Interest Gross 3,956 82 105 08 4,061 90

394,887 26 105 08 394,992 34
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 313,943 41 - 313,843 M1
Liguidators' Fees 29,985 00 12,850 00 42 835 00
Liguidators' Expenses -~ 440 20 23333 673 53
Bank Charges - 020 020
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 26 50
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 27,627 63 27,627 63

344,395.11 40,711 16 385,106 27
Balance 1n hand 9,886 07
Made up as follows
VAT Recenable 111 50
1B Current A/C 9,774 57

Note
No Statement of Affairs figures are provded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 33




APPENDIX 2
Page 17 of 20

Stuart & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2014 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts (€} {€) (€}
Transfer From Admimistration 100,019 44 - 100,019 44
Bank Interest 126 21 - 126 21

100,145 65 - 100,145 65
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 10 61 160 12 21
Distnbution to Secured Lender 100,127 28 - 100,127 29
Bank Charges 615 - 615

100,144 05 160 100,145 65

Balance in Hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 34




APPENDIX 2
Page 18 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidation}

Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract of Receipts and Payments
to B May 2015

11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Totai
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015
Receipts (E) (£) (£)
Transfer of Funds from Admtnistration 433,480 06 - 433,480 06
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 73 91 - 73 N
Bank Interest Gross 4478 18 285 66 4,763 84
Intercompany Divdend Received - 198,608 45 198,608 45
438,032.15 198,894.11 636,926 26
Payments
Intercompany Loan Payable 357,630 42 - 357,630 42
Liguidators’ Fees 46,114 75 49786 00 95,900 75
Liquidators' Expenses 440 20 23333 673 563
Bank Charges 020 020 040
Prescnbed Part Divdend - 37,075 39 37,075 39
404,185.57 87,094.92 491,280 49
Balance in hand 145,645.77
Made up as follows
IB Curent A/C 145,645 77

Note
No Statement of Affairs figure has been prouded as the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 35




APPENDIX 2
Page 19 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Ahstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts © © ©
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527,006 19 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 665 01 - 665 01

527,671 20 - 527,671 20
Payments
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 90 58 - 90 58
Distnbution to Secured Lender 527,574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615

527,671 20 - 527,671 20

Balance in hand -

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 36




APPENDIX 2
Page 20 of 20

Wedgwood Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' USD Abstract of Receipts and Payments

to 8 May 2015
11/05/2011 09/05/2014 Total
to 08/05/2014 to 08/05/2015

Receipts ($) %) {$)
Transfer of Funds from Administration 67,947 80 - 67,947 80

67,947 80 - 67,947 80
Payments
Distnbution to Secured Lender 67,947 80 - 67,94780

67,847 80 - 67,547 80

Balance in hand —_

The Companies Fourth Annual Progress Report dated 02 July 2015 37




8¢ G10Z AInr 20 palep Hoday ssaiboid [enuuy YUNo 4 SaILBCWIOD) Bl
o] [ vy
[s1rzz 1] [ 00v 3] [2eor 3] [sz 5te [sevss 7| 3AVHO H3d HNOH/ALVY IOVHIAY
£o9iy eocizaoz  |avaog 00 957’81 [osss  [osirrve |oscsz  [osver'es Joame  [oozmzs [os6r  [os covm Jzer | LS03 ¥ SHMOH TWLOL
€€ £99 00 ¥0Z'9L TR - - 00 051'9 0Z 81 - 00 050°} 0z ) 00 ¥20' org
WL SS5L 00850 | or ) - - 00 851 or o - 00 006 o0l - @)
9Z ¥ 09 8%} 51 opEzZ - 00266 5 o8 v - 00 o2k 0z o 00 ¥Z0 6 ore 1vn
LISV SY1deds sauy
99 I8¢ DLTLY CTL [FR13 05 0LL'5L [N 00 £§2'99 05 591 00 9L¥'TC 00 £4 00 012'L 06 b1 09 5281 1
€8 68 09 526 601 (I 05 809 8 00 8 00 626 69 O ¥a4 05 085 22 0829 006826 068 09£28 | o8| pansasun
- - - - - - - - LiepoyaRyS
00 505 00010 ) (¥4 - - - 00010 L wz - - pOXOS
F73:714 05 SES 71 [ -1 002069 DEEE 00 ¥2E 03 0 0SpERE 4] 00 5Zv't 00 E - seafodw3
wRpMD
38 097 03 £89°89 oLZeY {08 IV§T o9yl 05 802 08 61 05 69802 o3 Iy Q0ZCr'y [TX) 00 0952 00 8
Uhy 00 85 €I (T3 - - 00 64 11 0Z 82 0058 | 00¢ 00 529 001 - - Sunuoday rieuaty
- - - - - - - - . LIBLONNORIY AOUGNOSLE JGLI0 UM LoTIET]
- - - - - - - - - SUOIIOY jesit|
96 18v 06 TVE ¥b 0026 00LpLE 056 00 628 £1 0Z ¥ 05 el 81 "4 3 0502 ol g 0005 L 1Y ansor) puR aUKRBRLRY 95U
16 16€ 00 966 0} 06 1T 05 008 oS 05 €02 05 L4 00DIE L 082 00e5L | 0Lz - Bun Loimels pue Buueiyse)
1 b . Bujuue|4 pur UORRNS|UILPY
(d3mop  wney (3®e3  wnoy (almos " wney Gimeo | dney [Giwes wney |
ueddng 3 munsissy | ualeuey JuewKsy sandeury SINI8K] JUEEPSY SN T REMLIRY i
10Z AeW B 03 ¥1LOZ ARl 6 Powed a1 Jy 51802 sw) (uoepNbiy ul) payw] suog ¥ poomBpam yeisor
91 jo | ebed

£ XION3ddVY




8¢ 510z AInr 20 pajep poday ssaiboug lenuuy yuno4 sauedwon sy
joL0'Zers _ NMYNHQJ §334
feesz 3] [eoe 3] \crar 3] [zzes 7] EXTEE] 30VHO H3d HNOHALYY JOVHIAY
52 aie sioerezs  [scu69’h | [esserem [eoczs  Joowwezz  Josies  |eswosnn oz s EEET jezas | 1503  SHNOH Tv.10L
%0 567 00 20092 sy it 05 008} 99 29 04 L9622 0z 89 06 ELE T oz ooeseZ o5t 09 6L 9T (1Y
ezt 05 01981 $915 05 6IC HE SSEY 00 £8¥ ¥ 0L 04 - - 008FLZ oL € xeL
z8 629 005BL18 ol 86 00056 2 00 0L 00 ¥E86 9} caer oeece oz oo el 6z0 05 165 6 oL it 1¥A
00 56¢ 05 281 050 - 05 261 050 - suoisusy
Ui 00 viF g 04 c0L0Y te el ooeve L ok € - ongdnr
Siupey sypeds we
B9 £re SE eRLTYE 92 0£0't 9L768'16 [Tx=13 00269 62} ogere 00 L¥a't0L 09 087 00 £E5 81 0k LT 09 £20') [
59 29€ 09 142 FOT o2 £95 00 L28'0F 04 B11 05 1vE'96 08 2T 05 v6¥ 65 00 0EL 00582 6 06 8 09 €78 | D pamnsesun
00 o8¢ 00 L€Z o0 - - 00 162 080 - - «USpIVRBUS
€6 905 05 0vZ ZE 03 €9 - 05 S0Z't oLe 00T 05 5k 056 005k - - PRNRS
99 661 00 YKol o578 0S¥ Sl 08 62 05520 1 oL2 - - - 1RIHR30
9. 28T 5Z 695 06 0€ 0Z¢ sz pzase 0 Zol 05 194 08 0266 [ 3534 oL 55 00 £25 ezt - - saekodws
IR
0Z LYy 00 1169 06 81 - 05 £92') otE 0% L8’ 0571 - - -
96 ChY W IELZ 08 v 00 tLE 080 00 028 1 0¥ - PIOYasee PR oyl Auedaig
00 55¥ 05 /e 3] - 05 98 € [i.:3:] - - (ma0g 0 ) vleEsy RGO
00 68€ 0528 sz 0528 sz - - - £1980 00g
neesy jo uopesyvey|
00 59¢ 00 L2 [ - - 00 L 6z 0 - -
00 o892 00 44 [ 00 42 0Z0 - - - - Bupeer) BuoBugy
- Butpuy|
[TaE= of 860'F o8l sevaLe £6 oL - - B 9T 3¥0't sze 05 89Z [T
84 0FC 05 829 06 | 00 09€ 0oL - - - 05 852 oca NUOD LA U0 ShodaH
¥ 602 08 QP € 859l SEYIr e EE b - SZSK0 L szZ suoneBisenu
suoneBrzasl
6 5or 05'Y)9'20} 91 69 00 6.0 62 08 L1t 00 ¥99'69 oF LL} 09 £08 ¥8 00ZEL os2eL'e 06 €L 0% 68991 96 i1
06 ¥t DS LEZ'E 6 £01 00 SPLEL 00 oS LIk Pl 0s 88 00 056 ¥ 00 0L 005ZL £ 005 00000 + Szl Suniodey RIS
00 55¥ 06TV E 0L - - 05 TP E 5L - w082y @I
6r cvr 00 681 ¥Hb 05 152 005iE8 09 8¢ 00 564 8E 08 88 00 ¥28 05 o9 0L 00652 T 05 00500 ¥} 009t ansop e wewebeus )y 9580
£0 8. 05 Z9'7€ w2 008102 0F 42 05 Ltr 9l 06 1+ 00292 S o8 0L SeeEs or 5 05 085 00 Buiny Aonyeig pue Bueyses
BujLUE|d PUN UONRISIU|WPY]
(3mey {3) men (3 wep iney (3) 1580 o owuney (3} meD | sney {3) men | miney | (7) men 7 suney
ow_ﬁﬁ_( wioL ueddng prumsmry ' wisBeunpy esgIy sisbuuny I Uiy PN TR
5102 Aew 8 03 1L0Z Aew 01 popad ewp Joj 51502 sui L (uonepINbI up) pepw SUCS '§ poomBpoM eSO
91 Jo Z abeq

£ XION3ddVv




or

G10Z Ainr 20 pajep poday ssaibiold [enuuy yuno4 sauedwos eyl

_

NMVYNQ §334]

[ em 1] [z9 100 7] [wes 5] [sezs 3] st 3 3QvH9 H3d HNOHALYY 39vHaAY]
cLeor 0F 65694 [#+9c 00 205 [os {05 202 Jora 05 £99 [ors |00 ons'c [ozs o8 180'E |roc | 1509 9 SHNOH Tvlod
20 584 00 LECF 08 9 - - 00 5¥0') 0932 - [ 08 0 Q0TILT [T
£ 286 00 0SP € DLE 00851 oro . 00 0¥S 090 0025L2 0z ¥aL
81 £0¥ 00 /88 0Zz 00 268 [ 44 - - - . LYA
- . - - - - - - - suoisuag
- - - - - - - - - - - . uonetnn

uapey oysedg sae)
o¥ ELy 0% 0169 [ady 09 811T oL o0 SYr | [TH - - 00 0802 A3 08 62 no
o £Lp DE 06§ vl 0SSLLZ [ 005p% | 09¢ - 00080 Z 0Ze 08 62E v o pamoesun
Roj{pay)
RL6LY 09 289 08 9% 08 16 or) [T 06 11 08 £99 LTI 00 016 or L -
00 G6¢ 05 265 05 L 05 T65 st - - - - - - Buipoday |Rieuss
£€ 96 DYBELZ 06 ¥ 00 802 0L 0 00 08Z | 0ze - - 00059 0oL . - NSO pur Wawabpuel 058D
LSy 00 Z06 € or 6 0% £81 [JR1] 00506 ¢ 0L 0S £S5 oLk 00 062 oro - - Butiy Aonias pue Buuenyse)
_ I | | BupsuR)d PUR UCRLISIURUPY|
(3 mey unoy (3 %e0 anoH {3l mop wioj " {3) %D suno  {Awep T sney -
: i ¥ k3 = " BT -
yeddng ¢ sjusray I sl ruey Ju SISy _m szefruey : TI01DNT JUTERSY : SIBEI B T BASULINY
5102 AeW g 01 +1.0Z Aew 6 poped ey 1o} B500 awj] {uonepinby up) 91d (N} poomBpam pICKaIEA
91 Jo ¢ abed

€ XION3ddY¥




$10zZ AN Zo paiep Woday ssaibord jenuuy Yrno4 saiueduwo) ey

L
[tz 3] [b oor 3 [ 3] [ezvsc 3] 69 16 3 30VHO ¥3d HNOHILYY IDVHIAY
66 560 sse'r &% 00 11924 Joosr  [os0eriz {oces  [ooesrs [ozus sz sscor {sscr  |ovuis'os [r208 | 1509 3 SHNOH TYLOL
76 949 00 9295 sh 97 00 519°C 96 T} 00 038'¢ 0Z b 00Z6¥'L 098 00 8198 096
00 809 00 LP'bT S o 00292 € 55 2L 0061y 096 0026% L 05 & 0aIvE 056 el
0069€ 02T 00 g 00 Elp U 00 108" 174 - - . L¥A
«eRRW dplaads osTy
L BT 53 00 0L2'T 086 0% 692'2 0L T 5T sre o8 ¥59'8 s
£1 06 G5 626 1 62 6L 00T 086 05652 Z 0Ls 28722 SPE 08 62 vED paxLosun
00 056 00SZZ§ s - - - - - 006226 [T seododw3
£10)poL)
0828 00 595 002 00 03€ 081 09 9¢ oL0 05 892 ot o
{05 ZEE 00 599 w0z 00 09 09 05 9¢ oLo 05 892 [ 1pLOY RI0RRI] L0 oy
suopeBpsaau)
28 919 00 £88°00% [ 00°828°9 Sz 1T 09 0Z2'SL 0L £¢ 00 98p's [TATY 00 £0°) [ 08 LIZ°5L ok L
v 162 000282 0w 00 €40 1 oot 00 142} 0Ze - - - Bunadey misues
00 56¥ 09 Zib's 05 L - - - 05TIvE 052 - - SUONIY 1YY
909682 05 92¢'ve 58 504 05 H05 2 568 05€506 06 2} 05 726 06 | 05 ELL art 05 Z8L G2 0018 AINS0[D) PUB IUBLBIEUEY BRED
89ZIE 00 208 01 0062 05 8re'z ' 00 58 Buiiy Acinieg pue Buuaiyse)
Bujuugid puR UORRIS(U WYY
{slmo> oM {3) mop - ) 1800 &inoy | mnoy {3imes  mnoy (Hwey  ~ minoy
Tviok woddng 7 sjuemssy /sl auay UNsEsY | sisbeurnp IO NN [EY HIOJIAE B S g
510Z Ae 8 03 |10z Aew 01 pouad ay) 10} 502 aun) (uonepinbi w) H1d4 (MN) poomBpaps propages
91 jo p abey

£ XION3ddY



A’ §10Z AInr Z0 palep voday ssaifiold [enuuy yunod sawedwo? ayj

pores | _ NMvad §334]

{or 80z 3] [a5 cor 3] [bos0s 3] [z us 3] [s2 0w 3] 30VAHO ¥3d ¥NOHALYY 3DVHIAY|
Ty 88 f2e'0T {vowr 00 L¥0'L [ons | o5 o0vi [ose 09°'999 IEX [ o0 szs'c [oss 55 o6y [e50 | 1502 % SYNOH Tv10L
05 I¥9 00 L2 0 - - 00 I£Z 090 - - 00 00§ 090 - -
00 869 00 569 001 - . 00 851 oo - 00 0¥S 0S 0 - ®
00 S6¢ o0eL (4] - - 008L w®o - - - - LYA
ey dyzeds e
#0 ¥ZF [T [T 00 £6¥ 08z 03 ¥EL's [TX3 - - 00 $6LT oy 09°88¢C ®o
¥0 bZ¥ 0L 16851 85 1E 00 £6¥ oz 05 ¥4 6 0l #2 - - 00662 2 oEr 0989¢ 8£Q pasnaesun
L - — s10jpag
€8 £OF $Z 6319 sz 91 00'FS8 [ 00 6ZF'Y (AT 0g 999 of | 00 06¢ 050 91671 [T
00 G6E 05 265 oS i - - 05 Z8% 05l - - - - - Buuoday musueg
95 96€ 00 692 | vze 00 492 08 D 00 208 0oz - - 00 56} 080 - - aINS0I) pur Juswabeusp ese)
26 207 SLI6Z ¥ S5 01 00 282 ot | 0S8Z0E 052 05 958 oKt 00 5§61 4] SZ 624 510 Buity Acymeng pug Suvense
Bujuue)d pur vopRTUjLPY
D lalmen § (3lmon Blwoy winoy (med T wmoy U [j)wen L (dwed wnok {aimed | wno i

¥ v ’ b !
usddng 7 sjuespey . il rtieyy JuER|scy wisbruep £301001) JUTE ISy ; RIOJIRN P RIBLLIY

Uine
. sleisay

VLOL

$10Z Ao 8 01 #1102 Aew 6 poped oy 10y 580 aun) (uogepinbyy ) pasau wMRs

9l Jo G afed
£ XION3ddY




old 6102 AN zn palep Loday ssaibolg [enuuy yuno4 saiuedwon ay)

poros ] _ NMV0 5334
[ore 3]} [z 3] [peor 3] [ 3] P 3QvH9 ¥3d HNOH/3LYH IOVHIAY

ow L0¥ ohior'ss  [szen 03 nZ'ol [ogec  [o0zerie [ozos  |osz089 [oans  [szszsw lage 58 44vs ez | 1500 '8 SHNOH TV10L
[ 7414 00Oz L 09 02 00 09Z'T orzik 00 8282 00 L - 00 890'} ozl
00 0SE 00009 § 000l 0062L2 0901 00 608 | oz ¥ - - 00890 | ozt - - X8
0L 8¥E 00 #08 | =14 00 165 0l 00 £0't [+:F4 - - - - - - L¥A
sJefey Jpoeds s8R
S0.01F SC iyl ooy 00 c67 [°E] 05 Lh9Zt 0T Zr - - R WeT [TH 09 89¢ 80
09 0Zv GE P61 GI 0% 00 £6v 0Bz [ o€ 82 - - SZTIWEZ SS ¥ 09 89¢ 8c0 PRUNBELN
00 5t€ 0009zt wr - - 00 092"t we . - - - . - soolodwg
WO
¥b e 00 029 o8 | 00 1 or L 08 8t [T - - - - 09892 080
b brE 00 029 08 + COGLE ol 05 98 oL o - - - - 05 892 0e 0 19NPUOD SJ0106410 Lo SL0dey
suofiebgseau|
o8 12 5. Gp6'VE SaZ8 09 8219 ozt 00 £18'9) o8 or 0% £04'S 0 Ll 00 41§ 080 SLvii'9 [T
LZ 9IE 05 0EL'E 066 009062 0z L 06 P50 4 0z - - - - - - Buipoday rusLeD
00 S5 wive 052 - - KIive 052 - - - - SUORDY |y
9L Bk 05 €56 L1 05 £ 00 188l 069 w058 e 0012 00950 | oz Z 05 852 or o 000859 004 amse|)) pus wewebeuey ese)
9B ELL ST ZG¥ 0b 6 12 05002 2 o8 0SEELY oLk 00 6C0 oLz 05 852 v 0 SL¥T Bui4 Aonies pue Busansed
Bujuue|d pue UCHRIS LY

3men smok  (3wep  wmoy  [woy - wnod (w03 wmod  {3lwod  wnoH

yoddng ¢ sjursissy srefpuey WENKSY _,ﬁ siabrump RICIINI] IMER(SEY IO P LMY

S1.0Z ABN 8 ©1 LLOZ ey 0L pousd e 10) 53503 8wl {(uonepinbi] w) pepuunn) wniels

9l jo 9 abed
£ XION3ddV




vt 510z AInr Zo palep poday ssaiboid |enuuy yunod saiuedwo?) ayy

R [ NivaIa §333]

{200z 3] [ scror 3| toeos 3 [14 518 3] shel's 3] 3AVHO ¥3d UNOH/ALVY F9VHIAAY]
289ty oL o'z [avss 00 860' [or [oosseer joarc 00°¥03 [ozs [ o cos'c [oss 09 £99'7 Joez | 1$02 7 SHNOH TV.LOL
De Ve 03 95C°E e r - o0 ) ©3 029 ot t - - 00 0¥ %30 W 962 ¢ Wt
SZBbL 00 €66 € 0¥ - oL 00 854 ov 0 - 00 0% w90 005622 E xay
8z 20v 05 796 060 - - 05 zog 080 - - - - YA

SIBHMY SYjoedg ey

YLy EXT) ¥9 2T WL W W 1528 o 02 2 - 00 0I¥Z L o3 65t 80
Ve Ly 09 ZIb EF 6% 2t 00 zZZE L 008 00 /528 av oz - W0oLh e et 09 8% g0 pancesun

— uoppein
W ILr 00 0LYL 00 81 Wil [TF 08 5LV'S ¥ G Y08 01 05 £16 v - -
00 SBE 06 Z6¢ 05 | B 05 265 0% L - s = - Buivodey (E18USD
25 Lov 0GBz 2 095 05 Li¥ ov L 00 1bv 03 E - 00 08¢ 00 - - NS00 puB UBWeBELEY BEBD
9o vzp 00628 & 06 01 0% 062 00t 0SHLE 084 00 +09 0zt 05 €85 080 - - Bun koyyng pue Buusiyses

BujuuN)d puR UOREAS|UWIPY|

{phsod [ snog | (Nwed 7 oy

otk P m

2 | _@med

. {3twoy . il
: % [ i . .ﬁi‘. - S 4
yoddns 2 SuTEsTY ,ﬁ siafizu ey JUTKPBSY siefeuey ; $I0)III] WM Sy | S101084]Q 2 S1BULEY

(3imon " wnoy (3tmey " wmoy

IVIOL

510z Aew 8 01 L0z Aew 6 popad ayy J0j 51502 awwt), (uonepinbi w) paywi eey poomBpan propsiem

gl jo 2 abed
£ XION3AddY




St 5102 AInr Zo pajep poday ssaiboid [enuuy yuno4 ssvedwos) ay)
_ NMVYQ §334]|
e 5]  [ww 5]  [aw 3]  [Em__5]  [wm 3]  Gvusdunonaivasovuan
SLTLY 0} 01879 T 52 66Z°F1 [szes  [osoiszz Jot 69 03 vor's Josts  [szeso's fsre oL 26¥'01 T 1S02 ® SHNOH V101
95 THE 05 168'1) O} 3£ 00 ¥0°'s 0F 61 09 18r'C 09 8 00 890't 0z 00 S62 ¢ 07
8. I8E 00 G00'0L 0862 0065 ¥ o8 2L 004902 L 00 890 1 0z 00562 2 oz xaL
80 JSE 05 268 L 0E§ 00zir ol 05 0Tk} 0L€ - - - LYA
e— SR SUedg e
Z2Z LoV 09 65991 86 6T ST OPLT [T 08 Fi6's [T533 ST ole'e sor 09 89¢ )
oF €0 01 6Z5'SH gr it 616292 ) 0GPIB6 [ SZOI6'T So¥ 09 89 ge0 peunsesun
00 622 05 ¥t 050 oS bLi -] - - - - - sealodwy
slapesy
i 82 08 #5L'L oL 9§ 00 026 00'F 0% ¥if [T%3 - - - -
00 5% 05201 L s 00 026 00 ¥ 05 281 ) - - - - - prouese pur prowRay - Auedeld
00 G868 00 Ze9 094 - - 00 Z2¢9 09 - - - - - siqeq yoog
S}S8Y JO UOpES)| ey
81 18t 00°Z99 08 b 05 iv2 [T} 00 5%} oo - - - 09 892 [ )
B2 19 00 798 o8 | [ LT 00 9¥1 oro - - - 05 892 g0 19npuU0y) S1010an o SHaday
— suopelpgsoau)
68 L¥r 05 9I828 orvs 00 §¥L°§ 06 Bl 00 8YLSE 09 €€ 09 PO¥'9 09t 00°FLYL [T%3 00 594°2 [1X]
84 bzt 069 2 oeL 05 €21 13 00 €60 L |z - - - - - Buioday [@1eues
00 G5v 05 ZLF'E 0se - - - - 05 ZIr € 05 ¢ - . SUGHOY [BIII
9. 228 00 769'G) or Ot 0098’1 099 002L's ozel 05 €28 0l 05 086 060 0008y £ 008 ansar) pue Jaweleusyy 8580
SLERE 05 50214 0z 62 08 5€2°2 [5.: 00 £88'9 09 L 05 egl'L ore 06 €58 0E } 00 68 pii] Builly Aeinels pue Buusiyse)
Bujuueld pue uopeasjujWpPY

T men

yur
sBriaay

(3) mop

9l jo g abey
¢ XION3ddV

.LOL

{3} 02 unoy (Bwoy  wmnoy Giwoy ' wnon -~ {3)mon | wnow | {3imed

i

T osmoy |

vodung ¢ sjuzs Sy siafieuey welsssy siafiruny SICITRIK] W RESHY 401084 T RisUEy

$10Z AetN 8 01 11.0Z Aew 0 porsad ay) Joj 5803 oun ) (uogepinbi ur) paywn 12ey poomBpaps PIOHEIEM




op $10Z AInr Z0 pelep Uoday ssaufiold [eruuy yunod ssiuedwor) ay|
prrss | L Nwds3a)
¥ aLe oL 799'6Z EXY 09 1622 [ora | 03 2091 [ ox ev 05 988°2 [0z {00 o1y [ors 09 8¢ [sta _ 180D % SHNOH V101
€L 82§ 00 292°C 0z 8 00 I52 090 00 §8v'2 005 00 08 030
00 869 00 869 oo L 0O 854 oo - 00 0¥ 090 XBL
00568 0062 0z 0 00 62 0zZo - - . LA
00 £6% 0ssr T oo s - Q0S¥ 2 0a5 suaisuag
S19NRN Jp120ds e
96 B0¥ 01 2096} X1 00 PLS'L 098 09 626'FL 08 90 00 9627 [ 09 89¢ $50
96 90t 0l 09 6t IS YT 099 05 628'FL 06 9 00 56£T OE b 09 85€ ge0 paunasun
T SIOUpRI
LSk 00 £69'% 0L 94 09 £29 [T A 00 LbLY o8 1L 04 £9¢ [ 00 916 094 -
00 G668 05 265 o5l - - 06 765 5L - i - - Bupadey prues
60 Z6E 05951 ¢ 056 06 958 0k 00 509" 0y - - 00 561 e} - &nso|) pue wawebeuay ssa)
¥ €E¥ oEse oL 8 00 i92 050 05 EvS 2 [1F:] 05 €€ 0L 0 00 082 oz - Buipy Aopnies pue Buuskises
! 1 = _ BujuuTId PUB UORRISIUIWPY
© (3)med (£} T (Hwes  mmoy  [@imoy  wney (Bimos 7 oy {Bhmod " wnoy wop | dino i ’
e wioL uoddng 2 svmEsY ueieury uEmmy uabeuey wopaIg WEtNEY

oBrsnny

9l jo ¢ abeyd
£ XIAN3ddY

SL0Z Aew 8 01 ¥LOZ ABIN 6 &o:on By1Joj §1509 aun | (uonemnbi ul) pauw| uoynog (eAoy

SHPUI] F RIBLLIEy




I 610z ANr 20 palep woday ssaiboid |enuuy yunodg satuedwon ayl
- | 0 5533
vz 3] 9 bet 1] Wy 3 [ovess 3] EER] 30vHS ¥3d ¥NOH/ALYY FOvHIAY|
19 iey scovete  |erenz 05YzeL {osor  [oswscus [o6z6 o5 eszan [ozss  [sz eovs [s08 oovze'al {szez | 1502 B SUNOH V101
49 909 09 CEV'¥2 [X1] 00 Z08'T [T 00 0482 00 L 09°TLH'e 05 Lh 00 BSO'L 0z b 00 5£8'8 00 L)
0Z 0BV 00 98L'e o¥ 02 00S1Z'T o8 00 €09 1 zr - - 00 B90'+ 48 000Ky [s5F:] ey
L Ove 00 OFR'L ors 00 202 082 00 €L0L 08¢ - - - - LYA
8L 895 05 26L'2H [+ F 4 - - - - 05Z9'8 s 2 - DSz 'y ws suaIsUBY
Lispuy oyioeds esry
21 8¢ 5% 18¥'62 or 89 00°FLE L 09 9 0§ SOF'LE oL 1§ - §Z £70't ur 08 £9¢ ]
[T SEEFPOT €205 00 FLO'L 099 06 526 51 [X:3 - ST kBT ¥ 09 89 2e0 paunoasun
SLELE 00Z0% 02 61 - - 00 018'S 00 6L - 00 201 0zo - - seafodwy
£10)ip81)
92 208 1100 1069°¢ oL e 00 81 080 09 L6277 005 03 109°C oSt
92128 005825 [=3:] - - 05 /682 008 - 054802 %Ee (oais B e) 51955y J8YI0
00 56€ 00 9lE 8o 00 gs¢ 080 - - - - siqeq Heod
WMWY JO UOREIIINOY
09ZEE 00 589 0z 00 08t 031 0§ 98 [TY) 09 892 [
05 268 00 G99 [HH 00 09¢ 09| 0S5 9e oL0 05 892 0E0 19NPUDD BI0JDAIA LG SLodey
. - - - suaiebnseay
sucprEgseay)
EX 09 62r'9t oy of 098994 0282 05 06971 [ 0% 681’ 0z 1Y 00 99t} [15 00 6954 oL
000LE 00 200 ¥ oz bl 00 60E £ o L1 00 €60 4 [} - - - - - - Buuodsy RlaLed
00 55¢ oS Ttr € 05 - - - - s ZIP'e 054 - - - SUBIDY [BHLY
80 015 05 080'2L o EE 00 E66'L 004 068919 0L5 00 096 we 00 Bbr 0L0 00 08v'L 008 ansoi)) pur awsbeueyy 8sE)
20 08¢ [T 0E 62 05 8982 0£B 0062r § og e 00 /28 0Ll 00 £06 or 00 58 aLo Buiy Aames pue Butensed
Bujuue|d pur UONROS|UjWPDY

| Ui
. slnieny

(3 moD

(3} wop

9} Jo 01 abed
€ XION3ddY

1oL

Giwoy

uoddng 7 sluesesy

unoy
i

Bymay |

siafieunyy Juesissy

#IN0H

(3} mo2

sinbeuiegy

$INOH

SHRDB ety

(3] w03

U mnoH

(3t o

SI0P0MIT T BNy

S10Z AEl 8 01 11.0Z Ae ) pouad ey 10j §3502 awi | {uonepinbin w} pepwi uoynog jehoy

T aanoy




8y

S10Z AInr zo pajep woday ssaiboid [enuuy yuno4 seuedwon ay|

CrEa

€8 0.9 3

00 0.6 3

_ NAYHQ S334

30YHO H3d HNOH/ALYY IDVHIAY

oszoc 08 1Z5'9% ED 0% 996°L [oase  [ooezs'er |ooszr  {oowes er  [osszer Joz s 09 €25't IED | 1502 2 SHNOH VLOL
£0 CTF 00 ZLLT ozs 00 52 090 00 §66°L L3 00 05 090
00 869 o0 869 L 0085} o - - 00 0¥S 090 xa)
00 G6€ 00 62 0Z0 0082 4] - - - LYA
G2 p6v 00 §66'L Wy - - 00656 | ot suoIsusg
RIBNEW DYjreds ey
[ ol Lo¥'rg 20°¥SL 00 8559 08 82 05'¥6Y'6E oL OLL 00 IrL'T 049 00 0¥a'e 098 09¢28°) 88|
69 G6¢ 09 82} &€ 888 05 6EZ ¥ 0581 0581922 aL 98 00T 0.9 WorE 096 09£28 4 BE i panJesLn
0 962 05 155 6L 0858 0591£2 £ 00§10 2L 0¥ - - - - - ssehodwg
03P
z8 L8t 09 2926 0z ¥ | os oMr't 08§ 0% 166°S 08'rl 00282 092 05 678 00 b
00 §6€ 05 766 o6l - 06 Z65 %L - - - Buuodey miaued
05 LU e 00909 L ooy 00 £ZL 0o 0 Sz 0G0 anso)) pus wawsbeuey ese)
00 £€9 oze 0066{ € ore 00 601 1 144 05 £2€ 050 Buiny Algimers pue Buueysed
_ BujuuR|d pu® UDRRASIMIWPY
" {3)mop {shwes wnoy GYwon 1 iGiwoy 7 wnoy @m0y 7 wmow T 7 (Hweny T owmnoy . -
cuﬁuﬂq poddng 2 uREeeY webrurpy ueEpsy ssalisury UL WEE Ny IOIBIG F WO

94 jo || abegd
€ XIONIddV

S10Z A2 8 01 107 Aew § pouad auy 10} sjs02 awi ) (UoneEPINbI W) pauwi (WN) uoyneq jeioy




&t 510Z AInr Zo palep Hoday ssalfiold |enuuy yunod ssiuedwo?) sy
s ] i g 5531]
81 95z 3] B 3] (e 3] [v0 109 3| 90516 3] 2aVYH9 ¥3d HNOHALVY 3DVHIAY|
82 08¢ sE a8l | §Loer 97 908'62 [oovzr  |oozaree [oreez  [esmie'ic [oris  |szesce [s651 st LIg'z [ersz | 1502 % SHNOH 101
TS | 09 sp02L 1153 09 TRy sral 00¥96'Z (12 00 0T¥'s [ 09 930’} ol - -
9t 008299 5602 00699¢ D o0 164 L or ¥ 00890 1 0zl - - xa)
by GYE 05269 L 06 ¥ 05619 ore 00 Ci0 1 o184 - - - 1VA
88 GB¥ cooere 0D 44 - - oKr e 0oLl - - - - Sunisuad
00 562 00 562 gt 00 667 (117} - - - - uoetinn
— sizey dyposds wwy
8 OFC 09 057604 B2t §40CL'9L ST 0L 09 Li1't9 [T 00 15212 00 £9 91 1e8's [T Y tLLT ez
£98.E 09 (2t OF 86 GO0} 521601 SE 0f 00649 ¥Z [ Wz [T SZOELE 585 etzat 29l pamdesun
00 082 00 85 0zo - - 00 85 ozo - - - - slapoyarsys
v 607 00 99L'2 oe el 00 0L Z sl R8> o - - - - mHusRaly
St 62¢ 00 826 99 00 €02 006955 05 42 05 ¥z BE 05 124 00025 81 of B wELLE 0Le 00056 wt seakoidwy
$J0YpoL)
Zi 628 03 vl [TT] 09Z}11 050 - - 00 567 001 - . 00 OYP'D 00l
98 998 0052508 008 . - 00 56¢ 00 L - - o0 0vy 8 0L (43015 B 8) ;Iassy U
00522 05 2kt ] 052Nk 060 - - - - - s1qeQ yoog
S JO UORRS| ¥ey
0§°2EL 00 599 00T 00 03¢ [} 03 9% []1] - - - e 05892 ;o] A
05266 00 599 002 00 092 09l o500 0.0 - 05 %62 [X) 1ONPU0T SIOI0GIK] UG SOdal
suopedpseau]
92 9928 SEEH 0SgLLE [T 00'F¥9'9L or Zy 08 24 or 9l 08 £ES'L 0zz ST 6381 SZ 61
00 LIG € 0Z L} 00 PZr 2 ove 0O €60 L [} - B - Bupoday meued
S eve oS - - - 05T e 0sL - - - SUONDY BN
00 988 22 0% 8¥ 05 9zv E 0Z6 06 682 & ol 00 £80 | oz 00 Z5% 0L0 pocal'Ll D06l amsoy) pue uewabeusy eseD
SZ E0p'LL sigb e asT Y ol 8k 05 laLe o4 ezt 099 05 L¥E 06t 5Z ¥OZ Sz Bunli4 Asoimieng pue Buuanisan
Bujuue|d pUR UORROS|UWPY
R BTN (3 wop | sanoy #poy 7 wney [ (dImoy | winoy {3 me i wnoy iFwoo . sanoy '
umes N T . i i .
*BrinAy wLoL Hoddng 2 uzkmy i sl euey Juemscy : sialeuen L1020 WEBIEY LIOPRIG § SN
$10Z Aew g 01 110Z Aew 01 1502 8L | {uogepinby w) paawi (MN) uoynoq Aoy
91 4o 7} abed

£ XION3ddV




oS §10Z Ainp Z0 pajep Woday ssaifoud [enuuy ypnod sauedwon syt
fores ] i NMVH0 S334]
! 92 620 oousl s 08 G4 [osr  Joswmiz [ovor ooz {osi  [oooser [ors 0989t [eso | 1502 '7 SNNOH TY10L
90 LS¥ 00 LLL [T - 050 00 ££2 090 00 0FS 080
£E 59% 00 869 05} - 050 00 864 ov o - 00 O¥6 090 xap
00 S6E 00 64 0z 0 - 00 62 [i*41] - - - L¥A
ARy oy eds see)
890y [T 8L I 0% 0r8 [ 00'¥Ea'L 03 6l 00 63¢ 080 00 $65'7 06 ¢ 09'89¢ 60
o 9ty 01 £06 1L 8z 12 05 0¥ X 00 V66 £ 086} 00 69€ 060 00 GES T 068 09 89 ec 0 pamossuf)
wopes)
St oLy 09 £62'S 06 ZL 00 509 oLl 09 008'E 0L 8 00 £0f 090 00 $89 060
00 GBE 0& Z65 o - 04 265 (173 - - - Buiodey jeisuss
62 00% 05 128"l ogt 00 BEZ 080 05 850 L 0z - - 00 561 [ot] anso|) pue juewaBeusy oses
9t Bib 06 BLL € 094 00 492 080 0SBIZE %S 00 £0E 090 00 06€ |0 Buiiy Aoinmig pug Suuatised
| Bujuue|d puv uogegIIKIPY
. (dmoy (3imony ' snow (Mmop 7 sunoy (3) wop unoy {3wod " wmey | (3Imwez  wmmoy - '
urae voddng 3 sjuEmEsy siabiruny Junmpey mishruny SINIWIK] U KENGY " e Ly |

gl Jo ¢| abed
£ XION3ddV

510Z Aew g 01 4102 Aew 6 poued eu 10y 53503 ewwi ) (uonepinbi ul) papwI suog § Mems




LG G102z AInr Zo palep Roday ssauboid [enuuy yuno4 saiuedwo?) ay)

s ] NMVHQ $334]
woz 3] [erese 3 ey 7] [saew 3] [ozses 3] 30V49 ¥3d UNOH/ALYY FOVHIAY

vl 90v vostzes  |sosn 03 s9r'Z) [orer  ooserez o220 [09n0a [ozer  [ozousw [g99 o€ 1969 {esw | LSOD B SHNOH TV10L
2% 15C 0% 80’9 08 £Z 09 000°C 09 tl 00 OPL'C oZ6 00 880°) oz L
¥ 268 00 86¥'S 0861 00 1292 0z Ol 00 £08'L oz - 00 290t 0z L - - xal
%3058 osQIBZ oee 05 £46 e 00 /86 1 0as - - - - - - LYA
sieyRY dyedg osen)
8L 90V St BLL°LL fzezr 09 698 oz ¥ 00 086 02 52 00 628'% ot 8 92 1892 SL ¥ 09 898 8L 0
0 6P SEOMEL g 05 226 [ 4 00698 081z 0069¢ 060 ST 1892 K3 09 B9E 80 PRousLN)
28 69¢ 00 850 ¥ 00 ke 00 2% 0z 0 00180 1 ore 00006 ov L - - - seedodu]
S0} P
00 55¢ 00 4L 0z 0 - 00 LL 020
00 98¢ 00 4L 0z 0 - - 00 L1 0Z0 - - . . . . PIOUISERT PUB PloURRLZ - Auedoig
TeExy JO Lopes IR
TR 00 599 00 00 08t 09k 09 8¢ [0 - - - - 09 992 ot o
05 2£¢ 00 599 0z 00 09T 09t 059t oo - - - - 05 892 ) 19hpUCD S1012a00 Lo Bucday
suoprebgseau)
\Z ¥Zr 5L S0¥'tE S18L log cz9's 08 52 03 ¥ILZL 0928 05 LIS 06 6 00 £c8 ot | STYLL'L 58
62 ZIE 00 589'E 08 14 050£92 oL 6 05 150 | oLe - - - - - - Burpodey gIsUeD
00 65v w2Zive 052 - - - - oszIv e 05 - - - - SUOHDY I
¥Z 105 00 816'GL 05 It 00 ¥S6 L ov L 058ILG oLvh 00 Liv 00} 05 862 or o 00015 £ 008 ansord pue WeWsbeuel ese)
£9 69€ 5Z 1EC 0L 6 42 00 6£6°Z 0c 0l 05 126's oL GE 00 889 op i 05 8.5 060 52 #0Z 520 Buy Aonieis pus Buuanse)
Bujuuw)d pue uogegsjupupy,

E S el e
t&namszcusg Eaa-:-EE-ﬁ_awd Eou-:-s. Eoﬂ!.n—_..-!s.-. ” !o«uu:auccﬁ._-;

Cf3isen | {3mo)

(3} mog . smoy  {3hmap o smoy  ({3lmed L mmok  {3hwod 1 wnoy

wau

sBriony Tv10L

$10Z Aew g 01 110z Aewe L1 pouad sy 404 51802 s | {uonepinbi ui) papwin suog g uemsg

9l Jo p). abed
€ XION3ddV




4]

510z AInr Z0 peiep Hoday ssaiboid [enuuy Yuno4 saiveduwos ay|

_ NMYYQ 5334
woe 3] [wsx 3]  [wm 3]  [wer 3]  [mws 3]  3aveou3aunowaivasovean]
oL £2e oLbig'es  svtor 03 Y3t loss  [oowooue [ozes  joosos [o0sary [069 09 gee't [ecs | 1809 '8 SHNOH W.LOL
f 728 00 /S¥'Z 00 ¢ - 00 462 090 00 092"t or L 00 016 00
98 258 0088E T [ - 00 851 or o - 00092 L o i 0006 00l xel
00 56 00 62 020 - 006/ 0o - - - - VA
slopeN oppeds e
15TSE oL y¥eioe 80 98 00 996 08 © 0% Giv'8Z 06 LL 00 5£9'T 08¢ 09 BT ]
89 12¥ 0L B9 ) 80 0F 00 596 06 ¢ 056188 06 12 - 005852 0B € 09 892 Y] pensasun
ocecle 00098 £1 00 95 - 00099 21 0095 - - - - seedoidwy
0PI
[TR{2 00 09L'% ot'pL 09 699 w0z 09 SEZ'¥ 0 0k 00 509 00 06¢ 030
00 G6€ 09 265 s L - 05 265 0S5} - - E - - Buuodey |RIBUBS
19 G6E Q0TI ol v 06 92 060 05651 L 06 - 00 561 o - - anso|] pus juawebeuey ase)
£5 208 0S SYS'E 0r8 00 Z0E [V 0GE¥G T 0E9 00 506 00 561 [144] - - Buing Aximels pue Buueiyse]
_ BuiuuR]d puR UORRE|UIWPY
_Bwoy § (stwoy | sinoH 3 mogn SHIO0H (Bhwo 1 smon | (3mod . Blwes TUmmoH ! {3 wog " wnoy | - =
o“..h..o-“( Uoddng ¥ siueEnsy siaBrury Jusmssy IO T SIMUMEY i’ B

9} Jo G| abeq
£ XION3ddY

SI012 810 NS KSY

S10Z Aey g 03 £1.0Z Aepy 6 pouad ay 4oy 51800 awij (uonepinbi ui) papwi poomBpapa




£¢ G10Z AInP Z0 parep Hoday $591601d |enuuy yunod sauedwon ay|

0wV _ NMVY0 S334)
[sbvz - 3] [sz 9e 3] L1550 7] [oms 3] [ros 3] 3avHO ¥3d ¥NOH/ALVY JOVUIAY

1€ 08¢ sTeesTih |09t 05 sip'wl [oazs  [ooomrwe fosizz [oocurs [orer  [szoorz [sozz 0L2eCL locs _ 1S02 7 SHNOH TY.LOL
bLpoE 00 889'L 1 1% 00 886's 08 12 00 ¥96'C 0L - - 00 882"t (X3 00 046 [T
22 L% 00 SZ0 0L 0e iz 00985 04 61 00 L68't or ¥ - - 00 B8 L 002 o0 046 0ot XL
o vt 00€99'L (1] 00 06% 0z 00 €20'L w2 - - - . - YA
IR 3Y|2eds ser)|
18 BEC §E LLY69 $Z vl 00°596 06 T 05ZrL'89 0Z 081 B ST 5L6'8 [T 09 B9¢C 8L 0
<L 96t SE LZZ'M [T 00 596 06t 05 ZLZ ¥l X3 - - EACCH %3 0989¢ ge0 peaundesuf
18 62¢ CO b8l 1§ 0L 51 - - 00 066 £ 05 bl - . 00 ¥52 L 0951 - - seafodwy
SI0)POID,
TR 00 999 DOZ 00 09 09} 08 9¢ 0o - - 05°892 )
0% Zee 00 599 002 00 09 09} 059 oo - - - - 0% 892 €0 10APUCD SINI3AIK Lo SHoday
suopebpeaay;
el 00 ¥ZL 28 [T | 0S'¥BLd oF 52 00 LCT'EL 00 ¥€ 00 0iL'S [THTY 04 02 [T} 0052L's oL'g
9% el 00 00L € 0811 002082 008 00 £60'L [ - - - - - - Bupodey rieLes
00 55p 052k E 052 - - 052k e 05 L - - - - SUOIaY [l
¥ LEF 05 BES ¥l 0Z 02 05 6£07 052 056626 oLFL 00549 oL 05 588 080 00 C¥9's 009 amso) pue juawabeueyy 8se)
S LLE 00 2LP'0L [i4:74 00 BEr 2 068 05 #EF 9 os oL 05 780'L 0zz 00 £2€ 050 00 68 oko Bui4 Aiownieyg pue Buuawsad
Bujuur|d puE UCEgsUUPY

(3 mod (3} w02 (Bwoy wnow | (swed  wnon | (3imen © (@wop I wmmoy ; (3Imoy 7 wney

Js * s “
s 3 S

yge
. dbvieny

ILOL uoddng 2 sjusmEsy selmiepg Juesssy K suadeunpy LI0JI8[0 UMY : SIOIIRI T SIAULRy

$10Z Aew g 01 1L10Z A= L| pouad auy) J0j 51503 sun| (vonepinbiy w) papwr poomBpop

91 Jo 9| abed
£ XION3ddY




